OP \$90.00 5770079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM637629

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/05/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siena Lending Group LLC		
Street Address:	9 W Broad Street		
Internal Address:	5th Floor		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5770079	BVA
Registration Number:	5208333	U T P
Registration Number:	5357717	UNIVERSAL TURBINE PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP, One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140690-01116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made effective as of April 5, 2021 ("EFFECTIVE DATE"), by and between PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("ASSIGNOR"), and SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company corporation, in its capacity as agent, with an address at 9 W Broad Street, 5th Floor, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has been granted a security interest in the trademarks and the goodwill associated with such trademarks listed in Appendix A, as evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2016 at reel/frame 005899/0877; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in said trademarks, and the goodwill associated with such trademarks, and any and all registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interests in and to said trademarks, the goodwill associated with such trademarks, and the registrations set forth on Appendix A.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

140690.01116/125457482v.4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Title:

Aresides !

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Appendix A

Mark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
€ BVA	5770079	06/04/2019
BVA & DESIGN	5208333	05/23/2017
&UTP	3206333	03/23/2017
U T P & DESIGN	5057747	42/40/2047
UNIVERSAL TURBINE PARTS	5357717	12/19/2017

140690.01116/125457482v.4

RECORDED: 04/07/2021